

FORM PTO-1595 102282029 PATENTS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:						
	inal documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
Swim Pure Corporation // ·/ 7 03	Name: <u>International Fiber Acquisition LLC</u>					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes □ No ⊠	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	N-310-11					
	Street Address: 50 Bridge Street					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other:	City: N. Tonawanda State: NY ZIP: 14120					
Francisco Datas Catalan 21, 2002						
Execution Date: October 31, 2002	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes D No 🖾					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this application is being filed together with a new						
application is:	C) — [C N)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,372,472					
	and the second s					
	thed? Yes □ No Ø 을 등 됨					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents					
correspondence concerning document should	involved: / <u>1</u> /					
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)					
Name: <u>David L. Principe</u>	⊠ Enclosed					
_						
Hodgson Russ LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
	8. Deposit Account number: 08-2442					
Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)					
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391						
	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature						
	information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.	1 ()					
) 1/1/2/2					
David L. Principe, Reg. No. 39,336	November 7, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
15/2002 DBYRNE 0000008 6372472	/					
Total number of nages including cover sheet, attachments and documents						
FC:8021 Total Haping to pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.						
MAIL TO: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
BFLODOCS: 756808 v1 (G7YG01!.DOC)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM SWIM PURE CORPORATION TO INTERNATIONAL FIBER ACQUISITION LLC

WHEREAS, SWIM PURE CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation having an address at 6591 West Central Avenue, Suite 107, Toledo, Ohio 43617 ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed on "Exhibit A" appended hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described in the Patents ("Inventions");

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FIBER ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 50 Bridge Street, North Tonawanda, New York 14120 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Assignor the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and the Inventions listed in Exhibit A, and wishes to have its right, title and interest therein, thereto and thereunder confirmed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and confirm unto Assignee free and clear of any and all liens, charges or encumbrances of any kind, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions listed in Exhibit A, and any continuations, divisions, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of application for patents or securing of patents in the U.S. and countries foreign thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Patents may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Patent Assignment is being delivered in connection with, and is subject to the representations, warranties and covenants set forth in, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2002, by and among International Fiber Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Advanced Filtration Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Barry L. Nehls, Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications for foreign patents, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any which may be granted for the aforesaid Inventions as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment on the 31st day of October, 2002.

ASSIGNEE:

Witnessed By:

SWIM PURE CORPORATION

Name:

Barry L. News

Presiden

STATE OF Oh.

: SS.

COUNTY OF Wood

Before me this <u>31st</u> day of October, 2002, appeared Barry L. Nehls, to me known and known to me to be the President of Swim Pure Corporation, the above-identified assignor, who acknowledged that he executed this assignment on behalf of the identified assignor corporation with full authority to do so.

(SEAL)

V!CTOR N. TEN BRINK, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration Date - Section 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

BFLODOCS:551204 5 (BTB805)

Exhibit A

Patents

U.S. Patent No.

Date of Patent

(1) 6,372,472 B1

April 16, 2002

BFLODOCS 750613v2 (G36D02!.DOC)

PTO/SB/17 (10-02) Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0032				Patent Number			6,372,472B1	
FEE TRANSMITTAL				Filing Date			November 7, 2002	
for FY 2003			First Named Inventor					
Patent Fees are subject to annual revision.				Examiner Name				
☐ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.			Group/Art Unit					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00				Attorney Docket Number 01013.0016				
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)			FEE CALCULATION (continued)					
■ Check □ Credit Card □ Money Order □ Other □ None		3. ADDITIONAL FEES						
Deposit Account: Deposit Account Number: 08-2442		Larg	e Entity	Small	Small Entity			
Deposit Account Name: Hodgson Russ LLP The Commissioner is hereby authorized to (check all that apply)		Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description		Fee Paid
Charge fee(s) indicated below		1051	130	2051	65	Surc	harge - late filing fee or oath	s
Charge any fee deficiencies or credit any overpayments		-		 		 		-
 □ Charge any additional fees during pendency of this application. □ Charge fees indicated below, except for the filing fee 		1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet		\$
to the above-identified deposit account		1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification		\$
FEE CALCULATION		1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination		\$
1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity		1804	920*	1804	920*	Requesting Publication of SIR prior to Examiner Action		\$
Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description	Fee Paid	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*		nesting Publication of SIR after Examiner Action	s
1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee	s	1251	110	2251	55		nsion for reply within first month	s
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee	s	1252	400	2252	200	Exte	nsion for reply within second month	s
1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee	s	1253	920	2253	460		nsion for reply within third month	s
	\$							
		1254	1,440	2254	720		nsion for reply within fourth month	\$
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	S	1255	1,960	2255	980	Exte	nsion for reply within fifth month	\$
SUBTOTAL (1) 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY/ REISSUE	\$ 0 Fee	1401	320	2401	160	Notic	ce of Appeal	\$
Extra Fee from Claims below	Paid	1402	320	2402	160	Filin	g a brief in support of an appeal	s
Total Claims // -20** = // x // =	\$	1403	280	2403	140	Requ	est for oral hearing	\$
Independent Claims / /- 3** = / / x / /=	\$	1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petiti	on to institute a public use proceeding	s
Multiple dependent / / x / / =	s	1452	110	2452	55	Petiti	on to revive - unavoidable	s
Large Entity Small Entity		1453	1,280	2453	640	Petition to revive - unintentional		s
Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description		1501	1,280	2501	640	10 advance copies Utility issue fee (or reissue)		\$ \$
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20		1502		2502				
			460		230		gn issue fee	\$
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3		1503	620	2503	310	Plant	Plant issue fee	
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim i 1204 84 2204 42 **Reissue independent claims		1460	130	1460	130	Petiti	ons to the Commissioner	\$
original patent 1205 18 2205 9 **Reissue claims in excess of		1807	50	1807	50	Proce	essing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	\$
over original patent	20 and	1806	180	1806	180	_	nission of Information Disclosure Statement	\$
SUBTOTAL (2)	\$ 0	8021	40	8021	40		rding each patent assignment per property (times per of properties)	\$ 40
SIGNATURE: Jam Jamy		1809	740	2809	370	Filin	Filing a submission after final rejection(37 CFR 1.129(a))	
David L. Principe Reg. No. 39,336		1810	740	2810	370	For e	ach add'l invention to be examined(37 CFR1.129(b))	s
DATE: November 7, 2002 Telephone: (716) 848-1262		1801	740	2801	370		Request For Continued Examination (RCE)	
		1802	900	1802	900	Rean	est for Expedited Examination of a design application	s
				1		1 1.000	Experies Examination of a design application	
			(specify)					\$ 40
		*Reduced	d by basic fi	ling fee paid			SUBTOTAL (3)	J 40

I hereby Certify that this Correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on November 7, 2002.

Michelle M. Scordato

Name

BFLODOCS: 756813 v1 (G7YL01!.DOC)

Signature

SUBIOTAL (3)

November 7, 2002

Date of Signature